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Introduction
This catalog features Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Centrifugal Fan, 
FTF models, which are suitable for use in the chemical, metal, 
wastewater, semiconductor, pharmaceutical, pulp and paper, and 
fertilizer industries. Our unique backward curved impeller leads the 
industry in performance and sound characteristics. With over 60 
years of manufacturing corrosion resistant products, we have 
experience and technology to provide solutions.

AMCA SEAL
TEXEL-SEIKOW U.S.A., Inc. 
certi�es that FTF 153, 203, 253, 303, 
403, 503, 603, 703, 803 models 
shown herein; except FTF 903, 1203, 
1403; are licensed to bear the AMCA 
SEAL. The ratings shown are based 
on tests and procedures performed in 
accordance with the requirements of 
AMCA Certi�ed Ratings Program.



Model FTF

WHEEL DIAMETERS
10”, 12”, 16”, 20”, 24”, 32”,  

36”, 44”, 50”, 55”, 72”

PERFORMANCE
Air�ow To 140,000 CFM

Static Pressure To 18” wg

ARRANGEMENTS
Available In Arrangements 1, 4, 8, 9, 10

Belt and Direct Drive Con�gurations

APPLICATIONS
Pollution Control

Scrubbers
Odor Control

Fume Exhausting  
   / Fume Hood

INDUSTRIES
Chemical

Metal  
Pulp and Paper

Wastewater
Pharmaceutical

Fertilizer
Petrochemical

FTF Arrangement 8 FTF Arrangement 1

FTF Arrangement 9



Construction
Features
Wheel
The FTF wheel is a backward curved design, innovated with Computational 
Fluid Dynamic (CFD) analysis. The FTF wheel is able to �ow corrosive gas 
ef�ciently with low noise characteristics. It consists of vinyl ester resin and is 
manufactured with our own unique methods, providing high ef�ciency and 
durability. Every impeller is molded with an attached shaft sleeve and back 
vanes to create suction through the shaft hole and prevent a leak. All of the 
impellers are statically and dynamically balanced in accordance with G6.3  
per ANSI S2.19 / ISO1940. 

Housing
The housing of FTF models 153 – 403 consists of vinyl ester resin. The 
housing is designed to be aerodynamically ef�cient. Resin transfer molding 
(RTM) allows us to manufacture high quality competitive products. These 
models come with round suction and discharge �anges that increase durability.

The housing of FTF models 503 – 1203 consists of 
polyester resin. This material is easy to form and 
ideal for complex designs. It comes with round 
suction and rectangular discharge �anges, and is 
manufactured using the hand layup method.

All of housing are coated with a UV resistant coating.



Oil Lubricated Bearing and Shaft

1) NON-CONTACT SEAL 

The oil bath unit has a non-contact seal to prevent an oil 
leakage. It does not require any wear and tear parts, and 
that will reduce maintenance duties.

2) OIL LEVEL INDICATOR

The oil bath comes with an oil indicator which shows how 
much oil is left in the bath unit.

3) SELF-ALIGNMENT 

The oil bath system is designed to keep the bearings in a 
�xed and aligned position. This enables to eliminate the 
process of bearing alignment.

4) GAS SEPARATE SEAL PLATE

The seal plate prevents gas from entering the oil bath 
system and damaging the bearings. .

5) OIL CAP

The oil bath system comes with an oil cap. It has an air 
ventilation hall to prevent the oil in the bath from leaking 
through out of the shaft holes. 

6) OIL DRAIN

The bath system also has a drain port for easy maintenance.

1

4

5

2

6

3

This bearing system uses oil for lubricant. It enables the 
blower to run at over 5000 rpm and provides an excellent 
smooth lubricated performance. The bearings are selected 
minimum average bearing life (AFBMA L-10) in excess of 
30,000 hours at the maximum fan RPM. 

Every consideration was thought of when designing the 
shaft system. The tip of the shaft is encapsulated in FRP 
and prevents corrosion from the gas stream. Oil vapors coat 
and protect the shaft inside of the oil bath system. As a 
precaution, there is an epoxy coating applied to the exposed 
parts of the shaft. The shaft material is carbon steel / ASTM 
A194 Grade 2H. SS304 and 316 options are available.



Belt Guard
    
The standard OSHA belt guard material is FRP, and comes 

with an inspection window. Carbon steel, SS304, SS316 
material guards are available as options.

Inspection Port
and Access Door 

Gasketed inspection ports and rectangular access 
doors are available in several sizes for wheel 

inspection or maintenance.

Accessories

INSPECTION WINDOW

ACCESS DOOR

INSPECTION PORT



  FRP Volume Control Damper
 Manual dampers are available to control �ow speed.

Vibration Isolator
Rubber or spring type isolators are available.

Duct Connections
The outlet and inlet �anges are standard. See the           
drawings for the detailed �ange sizes. Undrilled �anges 
and companion �anges are available to connect user’s 

duct for easy installation.

Flexible connection
PVC or PTFE lined �exible joints are available.

COMPANION FLANGE

FLEXIBLE JOINTS

FRP VOLUME DAMPER



FRP Ventilation Hood
A weather proo�ng ventilation hood is available 
to prevent elements from entering the system. 

Accessories

FRP VENTILATION HOOD

FRP SILENCER

FRP Silencer
The silencers are mounted on the blower’s outlet 
or inlet to reduce the duct noise by 15 – 25dB(A).

Sound enclosure
Sound enclosures decrease radiant 
noise levels generated from the blower 
and motor by 19 to 23 dB(A).

Weather Cover
  
Weather covers are available 
for extra motor protection.

Drain
Plugged and �anged drains are 
available. Both have an option for 
a PVC ball valve. 



Optional
Construction
Graphite Impregnation
Graphite impregnation is available for spark resistant construction. 
The gas-stream surfaces are grounded to the fan base. 

Special materials
Several types of FRP constructions are available for high temperature and 
severe gas conditions such as Chromic acids, Bleaches, and Hydro�uoric Acid. 

Fire retardant brominated vinyl ester resin
Brominated vinyl ester resin is available upon requests. This will meet ASTM 
E84 Class l �ame 0-25 �ame spread.  

Synthetic Veil 
Synthetic veil is available to protect air stream surfaces from severe 
corrosive conditions.

ASTM D4167 Construction 

Fan can be constructed to meet ASTM D4167 as an option.



Seal Plate Type
A polyethylene plate is the most basic seal type used for 
protection of shaft and bearings. This plate will block the gas 
from coming out of the shaft hole and prevent corrosion. Back 
vanes on the impeller create suction pressure through the shaft 
opening to prevent a leakage. If the blower is pushing more 
than 65 % of total pressure, we recommend a different seal 
type. PTFE seal plate is available.

Labyrinth Seal
A labyrinth seal comes with three seal plates for additional 
protection. This type of seal is ef�cient and easy to maintain. 
Back vanes on the impeller create suction pressure through 
the shaft opening to prevent a leakage. If the blower is pushing 
more than 65 % of total pressure, we recommend a different 
seal type. PTFE seal plate is available.

Seal Options

P/No.
1
2
3
4 
5 
6
7
8
9 
10
11
12 
13
14
15

Qty. 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc. 
1pc. 
1pc.
1pc.
1set
1pc. 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.

Part Name
Nut Cover
Impeller
Casing
Shaft Sleeve
Gland Gasket
Seal Plate
Seal Plate Tightener
Gland Bolt
Gas Separator
Shaft
Split Pin
Nut (with Groove)
Impeller Washer
Impeller Key
Impeller Boss

P/No.
1
2
3
4 
5 
6
7
8
9 
10
11
12 
13
14
15
16

Qty. 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc. 
1pc. 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1set 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.

Part Name
Nut Cover
Impeller
Casing
Shaft Sleeve
Gland Gasket
Spacer 
Seal Plate 
Seal Plate Tightener 
Gland Bolt 
Gas Separator 
Shaft
Split Pin 
Nut (with Groove) 
Impeller Washer 
Impeller Key 
Impeller Boss 



Packing Seal Type
This option is deal for applications when discharge pressure 
is high and used under severe conditions. This requires 
a water supply to lubricate the gaskets and periodical 
maintenance for better sealing. Mechanical seal options are 
also available upon requests. 

Water Seal Type
This option is ideal for applications when discharge 
pressure is high and used under severe conditions. This 
seal requires a water supply to create a liquid membrane, 
preventing a leak. Water seals do not have direct contact 
with any moving parts, and require less maintenance.

P/No.
1
2
3
4 
5 
6
7
8
9 
10
11
12 
13
14
15
16
17
18

P/No.
1
2
3
4 
5 
6
7
8
9 
10
11
12 
13

Qty. 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc. 
1pc. 
1set
1pc.
1set
1set 
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1pc.
1set
1pc.

Qty. 
1pc.
1set
1pc.
1pc. 
1pc. 
1pc.
1pc.
1set
1pc. 
1pc.
1pc.
1set
1set

Part Name
Nut Cover 
Impeller 
0-Ring
Shaft Sleeve 
Inlet Union 
Packing 
Lantern Ring 
Packing Tightener 
Tightening Bolt 
Gas Separator 
Shaft Sleeve Nut 
Split Pin 
Nut (with Groove) 
lnpeller Washer 
lnpeller Key 
Shaft
Drain Pipe 
Drain Receiver 

Part Name
Distance Piece 
0-Ring
Rotor
Gland Gasket 
Gland Box 
Drain Catcher 
Bearing Housing Cover 
Inlet Union 
Water Separator 
Shaft 
V-Ring 
Outlet Union Seal 
Seal Plate 



Molecular Formula

HCI 
HCl04 
H2CrO4 
H2SiF6 
HCN 
HBr 
HN03 
H2SO4·xSO3 

HF 
H3B03 
HF 
S03 
H2S04 
H3P04 
S02 
CO 
Cl2 
03 
Br2 
NOx 
H2S 
CH2=CHCOOH 
(CH2)4(COOH)2 
C17H33COOH 
HCOOH 
C3H4(0H) (COOH)3 
CH20HCOOH 
CH3COOH 
(CH3CO)20 
(COOH)2 
(CHOHCOOH)2 
C17H35COOH 
C13H907COOH 
HSCH2COOH 
CH3CH(OH) COOH 
C6H2(N02)30H 
C6H5S03H 
(CHCOOH)2 
CH2CICOOH 
C6H5COOH 
C3H7COOH 
NH3 
NH40H 
KOH 
Ca(OH)2 
NaOH 
Ba(OH)2 

H202 
HCIO 
Ca(CI0)2 
NaCIO 
CI02

Chemicals

Hydrochloric Acid 
Perchloric Acid 
Chromic Acid 
Hydro�uosilic Acid 
Hydrocyanic Acid 
Hydrobromic Acid 
Nitric Acid 
Fuming Sulfuric Acid 
Hydro�uoric Acid 
Boric Acid 
Hydro�uoric Anhydride 
Sulfuric Anhydride 
Sulfuric Acid 
Phosphoric Acid 
Sulfurous Acid Gas 
Carbon Monoxide 
Chlorine Gas 
Ozone 
Bromine 
Nitrogen Oxide 
Hydrogen Sul�de 
Acrylic Acid 
Adipic Acid 
Oleic Acid 
Formic Acid 
Citric Acid 
Glycolic Acid 
Acetic Acid 
Acetic Anhydride 
Oxalic Acid 
Tartaric Acid 
Stearic Acid 
Tannie Acid 
Thioglycolic Acid 
Lactic Acid 
Picric Acid 
Benzene Sulfonic Acid 
Maleic Acid 
Monochloroacetic Acid 
Benzoic Acid 
Butyric Acid 
Ammonia (gas) 
Ammonium Hydroxide 
Potassium Hydroxide 
Calcium Hydroxide 
Sodium Hydroxide 
Barium Hydroxide 
Chlorine Water 
Hydrogen Peroxide 
Hypochlorous Acid 
Calcium Hypochlorit 
Sodium Hypochlorite 
Chlorine Dioxide

Density 
Wt% 

20 
10 
20 
10 
ALL 
10 
10
 
1 

ALL

 
40 
30 
25
 
5 

1Oppm 

5 
10 
10 
23 
ALL 
10 
25 
30 
25 

20 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
1 
10 
ALL 
25 
ALL 
5 

ALL 
20 
10 
25 
25 
10 

Saturation 
30 
10 
ALL 
15 
15

• Numbers shown in the table are the applicable temperature. 
• Numbers in parenthesis are the applicable temperature at normal conditions.
• CES, NSF, CTF, and FTB models are not listed in this brochure. 

Note l: Be careful when choosing CES l O l -20 l for HF applications that the maximum speed differs with that for normal use. 
Note2: The maximum applicable concentration is 500ppm if there is occurrence of mist install a mist separator. To suppress the  
 generation of chlorine limit use within a range of PH8.5-10. Please contact us for applications different than stated above. 
Note3: Not applicable to the CTF Model. 

FTF/FTB 

176(80) 
158(70) 
140(60) 
140(60) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
158(70) 

X 
158(70) 
176(80) 

X 
X 

176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
122(50) 

X 
176(80) 
176(80) 
122(50) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
158(70) 
176(80) 
122(50) 
176(80) 

X 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 

X 
176(80) 
104(40) 
140(60) 
176(80) 
104(40) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
86(30) 
140(60) 
140(60) 
176(80) 
140(60) 
158(70) 
176(80) 
140(60) 
140(60) 
140(60) 
140(60) 
176(80)

CTF 
151-201

NSF
302-402

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50)*3 
104(40) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
104(40) 

X 
104(40) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
104(40) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
104(40) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
86(30) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

CES 
101-201

122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
104(40)*1 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50) 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50)*2 
122(50)*2 
122(50)*2 

X 

Classi�cation 

Inorganic 
Acid Gases 

Organic 
Acid Gases 

Alkalis 

Bleaches

unit: °F(°C) 

Solvent. Heat and Acid resistant speci�cation 

Chromic acid resistant speci�cation 

Hypochlorous acid speci�cation 

Hydro�ouric acid speci�cation 

Separately can be handled with the CRS model.X 



Solvent. Heat and Acid resistant speci�cation 

Chromic acid resistant speci�cation 

Hypochlorous acid speci�cation 

Hydro�ouric acid speci�cation 

Separately can be handed with the CRS model. 

Chemicals 

Sodium Nitrite 
Sodium Sul�te 
Aluminum Chloride 
Ammonium Chloride 
Calcium Chloride 
Ferric Chloride 
Copper Chloride 
Nickel Chloride 
Barium Chloride 
Potassium Permanganate 
Potassium Dichromate 
Potassium Bicarbonate 
Ammonium Nitrate 
Silver Nitrate 
Sodium Carbonate 
Magnesium Carbonate 
Sodium Sul�de 
Zinc Sul�de 
Ammonium Sul�de 
Potassium Sul�de 
Ferric Sul�de 
Copper Sul�de 
Magnesium Sul�de 
Acrylonitrile 
Acetaldehyde 
Acetonitrile 
Acetophenone 
Acetone 
Aniline 
lsopropylamine 
lsopropyl Alcohol 
Ethyl Alcohol 
Ethyl Ether 
Ethylene Oxide 
Ethylene Glycol 
Ethylene Chloride 
Methylene Chloride 
Gasoline 
Glycerin 
Cresol 
Chloroform 
Ethyl Acetate 
Methyl Acetate 
Diethyl Ketone 
Dimethylamine 
Ethyl Bromide 
Trichlorobenzene 
Toluene 
Naphtha 
Sulfur Dioxide 
Pyridine 
Phenol Sulfonic Acid 
Heptane 
Benzaldehyde 
Benzene 
Formaldehyde 
Methyl Alcohol

Molecular Formula 

NaN02 
Na2SO3 
AICl3 
NH4CI 
CaCl2 
FeCl3 
CuCl2 
NiCl2 
BaCl2 
KMn04 
K2Cr207 
KHC03 
NH4N03 
AgN03 
Na2C03 
MgC03 
Na2S 
ZnS04 
(NH4)2S04 
K2S04 
Fe(S04)3 
CuS04 
MgS04  
CH2=CHCN
CH3CHO 
CH3CN 
C6H5COCH3 
CH3COCH3 
C6H5NH2 
(CH3)2CHNH2 
(CH3)2CHOH 
C2H50H 
C2H50C2H5 

CH2CH20 
HOCH20H20H 
CICH2CH2CI 
CH2Cl2
 
C3H5(0H)3 
CH3C6H40H 
CHCl3 
CH3COOC2H5 
CH3COOCH3 
C2H5COC2H5 
(CH3)2NH 
C2H5Br 
C6H3Cl3 
C6H5CH3 

SCl2 
C5H5N 
C6H4(0H) (S03H) 
CH3(CH2)5CH3 
C6H5CHO 
C6H6 
HCHO 
CH30H 

Density 
Wt% 

ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
10 
20 
50 
ALL 
ALL 
35 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
20 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL 
ALL

 ALL 
ALL 
50 

ALL 

ALL 
5 
5 

ALL 
ALL 

10 

ALL 
10 
50 

FTF/FTB 

176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
158(70) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 
176(80) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

176(80) 
X 
X 

140(60) 
176(80) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
104(40) 

X 
X 
X 

140(60) 
X 

122(50) 
158(70) 
122(50) 

CTF 
151-201

NSF
302-402

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50) 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
104(40) 

X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

CES 
101-201

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 

122(50) 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

122(50) 
X 
X 

122(50) 
122(50) 

Classi�cation 

Salts 

Solvents & 
Organic 

Compounds

unit: °F(°C) 

X 



Performance for
FTF Models
Performance tables are developed using standard air which  is 70°F at 29.92” atmospheric pressure (at sea level) and 0.0749 lbs. 
If capacities at conditions other than those rates, correction factors must be applied to static pressure and BHP
STEP 1. When a fan runs at conditions other than ambient conditions, the correction factors in TABLE 1 and TABLE2 will be applied to correct 
 static pressure and horsepower
STEP 2. Choose size, rpm and BHP of fan from the fan performance tables.
STEP 3. Check the maximum safe speed of the fan shown in TABLE3
STEP 4. Apply temperature maximum safe speed factors show in TABLE4 to maximum safe speed of fan from STEP 3 to determine new 
 maximum safe speed.
STEP 5. Determine actual performance by dividing static pressure and BHP corrected from step 2 by the correction factor in STEP 1.
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FEG:  71 Wheel diameter: 10" Inlet diameter: 8.9" I.D.
Backward curved impeller (Maximum safe speed, AMCA205-12) Outlet diameter: 8.9" I.D.

Test Method per ANSI / AMCA standard 300-08, Figure 3 Setup, Installation Type B: free inlet, ducted outlet. Ratings include th�F���F�G�G�F�D�U�T���P�G���E�V�D�U��
�B�O�E��correction. Values shown are for outlet sound power levels. The sound power level ratings shown are in decibels, referred to 10-12 watts, 
calculated per AMCA international Standard 301.

FEG:  75 Inlet diameter: 11.8" I.D.
Backward curved impeller (Maximum safe speed, AMCA205-12) Outlet diameter: 11.8" I.D.

FEG:  85 Inlet diameter: 14.8" I.D.
Backward curved impeller (Maximum safe speed, AMCA205-12) Outlet diameter: 14.8" I.D.
FTF253

96 94 92 90 86

91 93 88 86 79

68 9088 90 85 81 74

2740

1.57 4100 100 94

6.34 2450 97 90

3.55 3460 99 91

77 97

72 94

RPM
STATIC PRESSURECAPACITY FREQUENCY (Hz) LwA

In. wg CFM 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB

74 95

3.6 2890 104 101 91 91 ��8 85 80 73 94

91 94 ��8 88 832.45 2100 101 92

77 97

94 96 91 92 880.65 2380 102 96

3450

LwA

In. wg CFM 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB

79 98

1.29 2260 100 96 93 96 91 91 86

RPM
STATIC PRESSURECAPACITY FREQUENCY (Hz)

FTF203 Wheel diameter: 12.4"

dB
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88 8�� 93 81 77765

725

640

2470

In. wg
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RPM
1000 2000 4000 8000CFM 63 125 250

CAPACITYSTATIC PRESSURE FREQUENCY (Hz)

FTF153

LwA

Wheel diameter: 15.74"
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Sound Performance for
FTF Models





FEG:  ����
Backward curved impeller (Maximum safe speed, AMCA205-12) 

Inlet diameter: ������2" I.D.��
Outlet �"�S�F�B: �������T�R�����G�U

�������� ���������� ���� ��4 ���� ���� ����

1����0

�������� ���������� ���� ����

RPM
STATIC PRESSURECAPACITY FREQUENCY (Hz)

���� ���� ���� ����

FTF��03 Wheel diameter: 49����"

���� ����
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LwA

In. wg CFM 63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB
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FEG:  85
Backward curved impeller (Maximum safe speed, AMCA205-12) 

Inlet diameter: 41.3" I.D.��
Outlet �"�S�F�B: 7.6�� sq. ft 

RPM
STATIC PRESSURE CAPACITY FREQUENCY (Hz)
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63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 dB
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FTF703 Wheel diameter: 44.09

����
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In. wg CFM

LwA

����

Sound Performance for FTF Models
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